

TERRITORY OF GUAM OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AGAÑA, GUAM 96910 U.S.A.

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 91-09

PROMULGATION OF THE TERRITORIAL EMERGENCY PLAN (TEP) OF THE TERRITORY OF GUAM

- WHEREAS, the Territory Emergency Plan is the official plan of the Territory of Guam with respect to emergency and disaster preparedness, mitigation and response; and
- WHEREAS, Government of Guam agencies have collaborated with one another and with various private and federal agencies to produce an updated, comprehensive plan; and
- WHEREAS, the process of realistic planning requires continual revision of the Territorial Emergency Plan.
- NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOSEPH F. ADA, Governor of the Territory of Guam, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Organic Act of Guam, as amended, and the laws of Guam, do hereby promulgate the Territorial Emergency Plan a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "1" as the official plan of the Territory of Guam with respect to emergency and disaster preparedness, mitigation and response and hereby declare as follows:
 - 1. Executive Order 78-10 is rescinded and this Plan supersedes the Territorial Emergency Plan of 1978.
 - 2. This Plan may be revised by approval of the Governor of Guam, and that any such revision be given effect by publication and distribution by Civil Defense/Guam Emergency Services Office.

SIGNED AND PROMULGATED in Agana, Guam this ______ day of MARCH, 1991.

OSEPH F. ADA

Governor of Guam

COUNTERSIGNED:

1 FRANK F. BLAS Lieutenant Governor of Guam